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The British public are more likely to say they know a great deal/fair amount
about Donald Trump, than about Keir Starmer

How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? .

I A great I A fair I Not very I Heard of them I Never heard Kr;:v:; ?;iiat
deal deal much but know nothing of them amount
Donald Trump 24% 49% § 19% 6 %17 73%
Keir Starmer 18% 46% BB 26% 7% 3% 64%
Kamala Harris 1% 33% B 34% 13% 7% 45%
KemiBadenoch k%7 19% B8 32% 23% 24%
Robert Jenrick Js¥/A 17% BB 32% 27% 22%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21 October 2024
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Over two in five Brits are favourable towards Kamala Harris, whilst almost two
thirds are unfavourable towards Donald Trump

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following US politicians?

Oct 2024
Jul 2024

Oct 2024
Jul 2024
May 2024
Nov 2022
Jan 2021

Oct 2024
Jul 2024
May 2024
Nov 2022
Jan 2021

Neither

Don’t know I

I Favourable Unfavourable I

Vice President Kamala Harris

43%

34% 19%

President Joe Biden
25%
26%

35%
38%
38%

26%
28%

49%
Former President and Republican nominee Donald Trump
19% 64%
60%
63%

24%
%o

20
13%
13%

70%

74%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-210ctober 2024. *Previous trend data was 18-75
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Half of Britons continue to think that if Donald Trump is elected President, it
would have a negative impact on the UK's relationship with the US

Do you think the following outcomes of the US presidential election would have a positive or negative impact on the
UK's relationship with the US, or would they make no difference?

I Positive impact Negative impact I

Kamala Harris is elected President

Harris/ Oct 24 A YA

15%
13%
21%
17%

4

Harris/ Jul 24 4L6%
Biden/ May '24 27%

Biden/ Oct 20 43%

Donald Trump is elected President
Oct ‘24 19%
Jul 24 23%
May ‘24 21%
Oct 20 16%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-210ctober 2024. *Previous trend data was 18-75

52%
52%

49%
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Brits are slightly more likely to think Kamala Harris will win the US
election in November, and half would prefer Harris to win

Who do you think is most likely to win the US Presidential election in November?

I Kamala Harris I Neither/ someone else Donald Trump I

And who would you prefer to win the US Presidential election in November?

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21 October 2024
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Brits are more likely to think Kamala Harris will win the US
Presidential election, compared to in July

Who do you think is most likely to win the US Presidential election in November?

I Kamala Harris I Neither/ someone else Donald Trump I

I Joe Biden I Neither/ someone else Donald Trump I

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-210ctober 2024. *Previous trend data was 18-75
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Half of Britons continue to say that they would prefer Kamala Harris
to win the Presidential election in November

And who would you prefer to win the US Presidential election in November?

I Kamala Harris I Neither/ someone else Donald Trump I

October 2024

54 %

July 2024

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-210ctober 2024. *Previous trend data was 18-75
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Whilst Labour, Conservative, and Liberal Democrat voters say they would prefer
Kamala Harris to win the Presidential election, Reform UK voters say they would prefer
a Trump victory

And who would you prefer to win the US Presidential election in November?

I Kamala Harris I Neither/ someone else Donald Trump I

21%
70% 15%
19%

49%

72% 13%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21 0ctober 2024 including(354) 2024 Labour voters, (163) 2024 Conservative voters, (112) 2024 Reform UK voters, (104) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters M

Among all

54%

Among 2024 Labour voters

Among 2024 Conservative voters

59%

Among 2024 Reform UK voters (caution small base size, indicative only)

Among 2024 Liberal Democrat voters (caution small base size)

25%
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Almost half of Britons
say they personally Amongall 49
care about who wins

the US election -

slightly higher than Among 18-34s
those that say they Among 35-54s

46%
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41%

47%

don’t care

Among 55+ 47%

To what extent, if at all, do you By GE2024 vote

Among

personally care about who L abour voters 62% _
wins the US election on Among Conservative _
Tuesday, 5" November? voters

UK voters

Among Lib
Dem voters

66%

30%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, including (354) 2024 Labour voters,
(163) 2024 Conservative voters, (112) 2024 Reform UK voters, (104) 2024 Liberal
Democrat voters, 18-210ctober 2024
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Brits care more about who wins the US election, than who becomes the
next leader of the Conservative Party

To what extent, if at all, do you personally care about who ...?

I Care Don’t care I

wins the US election on Tuesday, 5" November?

becomes the next leader of the Conservative Party?*

31%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21 October 2024
*Base: 1,100 Online British adults aged 18+, 13-16 September 2024
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Two in five think Kamala Harris would do a good job as Prime Minister of
the UK - three in five think Donald Trump would do a bad job

Do you think ... would do a good job or a bad job, if either, if they were Prime Minister of the UK?

I Good job I Neither good nor bad Bad job I

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

22%

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21October 2024
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A third think that Kamala Harris would do a better job than Keir Starmer as
Prime Minister of the UK - a third think she would do the about the same

Do you think ... would do a better or worse job than current Prime Minister Keir Starmer if they were Prime
Minister of the UK, or would they do about the same?

I Better I About the same Worse I

Kamala Harris

34%

Donald Trump

Base: 1,117 Online British adults aged 18+, 18-21 October 2024
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